PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6360648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD SPECTOR	10/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYMC BIOTECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION, LLC
Street Address:	7 DANA ROAD
City:	VALHALLA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10595

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6520826
Patent Number:	6597960
Patent Number:	6763525
Patent Number:	6820740
Patent Number:	7084389
Patent Number:	7514696
Patent Number:	7740552
Patent Number:	8099039
Patent Number:	8342991
Patent Number:	8419668
Patent Number:	8533108
Patent Number:	8467722
Patent Number:	8472866
Patent Number:	8583272
Patent Number:	8642071
Patent Number:	8725065
Patent Number:	9289585
Patent Number:	9367285
Patent Number:	9565892
Patent Number:	9584913

PATENT REEL: 054125 FRAME: 0697

506313899

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9649013
Patent Number:	9693140
Patent Number:	9750325
Patent Number:	9910425
Patent Number:	9936316
Patent Number:	10466667
Patent Number:	10536496
Patent Number:	10709883
Application Number:	15923450
Application Number:	16671273
Application Number:	16702892
Application Number:	16887429
Application Number:	63063166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: Irichter@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH C. RICHTER, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH C. RICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH C. RICHTER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054125 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Donald Spector**, located at 6671 West Indiantown Rd, STE 50-421, Jupiter, FL, 33458 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner, of the entire right, title and interest of the following US patents and patent applications:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,520,826, issued February 18, 2003
- U.S. Patent No. 6,597,960, issued July 22, 2003
- U.S. Patent No. 6,763,525, issued July 20, 2004
- U.S. Patent No. 6,820,740, issued November 23, 2004
- U.S. Patent No. 7,084,389, issued August 1,2006
- U.S. Patent No. 7,514,696,issued April 7, 2009
- U.S. Patent No. 7,740,552, issued June 22, 2010
- U.S. Patent No. 8,099,039, issued January 17, 2012
- U.S. Patent No. 8,342,991, issued January 1, 2013
- U.S. Patent No. 8,419,668, issued April 16, 2013
- U.S. Patent No. 8,533,108, issued September 10, 2013
- U.S. Patent No. 8,467,722, issued June 18, 2013
- U.S. Patent No. 8,472,866, issued June 25, 2013
- U.S. Patent No. 8,583,272, issued November 12, 2013
- U.S. Patent No. 8,642,071, issued February 4, 2014
- U.S. Patent No. 8,725,065, issued May 13, 2014
- U.S. Patent No. 9,289,585, issued March 22, 2016
- U.S. Patent No. 9,367,285, issued June 14, 2016
- U.S. Patent No. 9,565,892, issued February 14, 2017
- U.S. Patent No. 9,584,913, issued February 28, 2017
- U.S. Patent No. 9,649,013, issued May 16, 2017
- U.S. Patent No. 9,693,140, issued June 27, 2017
- U.S. Patent No. 9,750,325, issued September 5, 2017
- U.S. Patent No. 9,910,425, issued March 6, 2018
- U.S. Patent No. 9,936,316, issued April 3, 2018



- U.S. Patent No. 10,466,667, issued November 5, 2019
- U.S. Patent No. 10,536,496, issued January 14, 2020
- U.S. Patent No. 10,709,883, issued July 14, 2020
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/923,450, filed on March 16, 2018
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/671,273, filed on November 1, 2019
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/702,892, filed on December 4, 2019
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/887,429, filed on May 29, 2020
- U.S. Patent Application Serial no. 63/063,166, filed on August 7, 2020

having the full and undivided interest therein;

WHEREAS, NYMC Biotechnology Commercialization, LLC, having a place of business at 7 Dana Road, Valhalla, NY 10595, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patents and patent applications, including divisions and continuations of said patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may issue on any such applications, and the inventions covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patents and patent applications, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, extensions and reissues thereof, which may issue on any such applications and patents, and the inventions covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said inventions, patents, patent applications, and subsequent patents to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patents and patent applications and subsequent



RECORDED: 10/21/2020

patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Donald Spector

Date: 10-20-2020 | 7:19 AM PDT

3